29 dollars ($500) per violation for each day the line pollution violation
30 remains uncured after any date of compliance required by the unit.
31 The total amount of a fine imposed by a unit under this section for
32 an uncured violation may not exceed two thousand five hundred
33 dollars ($2,500).
34 Sec. 9. (a) This chapter shall not be construed to limit or restrict
35 the authority of a unit to:
36 (1) impose more stringent standards for the installation and
37 maintenance of a facility in a public right-of-way than the
38 standards set forth in section 6 of this chapter;